OP \$40.00 77179248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMG		03/01/2018	Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMG
Street Address:	300 Conshohocken State Rd Suite 770
City:	West Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428
Entity Type:	Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA
Composed Of:	 SMG Holdings I, LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company SMG Holdings II, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77179248	SAVOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026372351

Email: morgan.brubaker@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Brubaker

Address Line 1: 555 11th Street NW STE 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan Brubaker
SIGNATURE:	/MB/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018

Total Attachments: 25

source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page1.tif source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page2.tif source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page3.tif source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page4.tif

source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page5.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page6.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page7.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page8.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page9.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page10.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page11.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page12.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page13.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page14.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page15.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page16.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page17.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page18.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page19.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page20.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page21.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page22.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page23.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page24.tif
source=Affidavit - SMG Savor Trademark-signed#page25.tif

AFFIDAVIT TO CONFIRM THE CORRECT ENTITY NAME OF THE ORIGINAL REGISTRANTS FOR U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 3372097 ARE SMG, SMG HOLDINGS I, LLC AND SMG HOLDINGS II, LLC

I, John Burns	_, do hereby declare as follows:	
Executive Vice President, Chief		
I am the Financial Officer and Secretary	of SMG, a General Partnership.	I have knowledge of the facts stated
herein and, if called as a witness, could and v	would testify competently to the ma	atters set forth below.

The name of one of the applicants on the following trademark application, which has subsequently registered, was inadvertently filed incorrectly as "SMG General Partners" instead of "SMG".

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
SAVOR	77179248 05/11/2007	3372097 01/22/2008	Registered

This was a clerical error where "General Partners" was mistakenly used as part of the entity name. Attached is a Certified Copy of the Articles of Incorporation of SMG as well as a copy of the Amended and Restated Joint Venture Agreement of SMG, the correct legal entity that filed the trademark application listed above along with SMG Holdings I, LLC and SMG Holdings II, LLC. "SMG General Partners" did not exist at the time of the filing of the application and does not exist at this time.

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that the facts set forth in this application are true; all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

SMG.

Dated: March 1, 2018

Name: John Burns

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

01/03/2018

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

SMG

I, Robert Torres, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Fictitious Creation filed on Oct 31, 1991 - Pages (1) Fictitious Amendment filed on May 5, 1999 - Pages (3) Fictitious Amendment filed on Aug 2, 2007 - Pages (3) Fictitious Amendment filed on Nov 21, 2012 - Pages (3)

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC180103110962-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify

REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0528

.9170-855

Microfilm Number		25	led with the Department	of State on	
Enthy Number 20	59466	, cas	Kow M.	Last	CUUSTA DALLEN SIN DALL
			Deputy Secretary of the		tr G
*	APPLICATION FOR	· ·		ME	
		DSCB24-911 (Fire DB)			
Chambann an atom thett all counts o felleri 4 Left.	•	freezing to stehring	nemes), neredy state(s) (that:	
. The licitious name is:	Spectacor Man	agement Grown	Owe street in which continuous are in the continuous and the continuou		
. The eddress, including) street and number, if a	ny, of the principal ob	ca of business is 120	Prv sinna ta ess	loldstandard
701 Market S	treet, 4th Floor,	Philadelphic.	Pennsylvania 191	.06	, and granded
A bile suspensent of the facilities.	te character or nature of	the business is Ma	naging and operat	ing public	assembly
. The name and address		umber. If any, of live	idual/a) interested in the	h Parahrasa is Isu	and a second
Namo	Street and Humbe		CM or statement in a state	Stan Amerikan	eip Lip
		s		перене жана такжа та	GNA
3.7 / 73		•			
N/A control of the c				nomentus est province de la province de la provincia de la pro	. M. Continues and separate se
Vin respect to each of Auras	onlity, other than an Indik Form of Entry	Organizing Juriediction	1209 Orange S	rveet	S CHIVOR, II arry
. Vin respect to sech of ARA Facilities Management, Inc. FMG Partners	india, other than an indi- form of Enday Corporation general partnership	Delaware Illinois	1209 Orange Si Wilmington Di 201 W. Madisor Chicago II. 66	treet F 1980] 1 St.	ggggan sowerstanism, gelasiidask eigens
Vin respect to each of Name ARA Facilities Management, Inc. FMG Partners SMI Associates of The september to tember to tember any such (Options) The name(s) of the in behelf of all then existing at IN TESTIMONY WHEE	only, other than an Indi- form of Entry - corporation general partnership peneral partnersh: the provision of St Pt. C.S. S	Illinois ip Pennsylvani se polosog to offer a	1209 Orange Si Wilmington Di 201 W. Madisor Chicago, IL 60 .a 1 E. Wynnewood gistalan) and understands the	treat f 1980] a St. 1606 I Pd., Wynne i Mang under the Fie m or currentation of	ewood, PA
With respect to each of Ara Facilities Ananagement, Inc. FMG Partners SMI Associates The replean is familiar with Act does not want any such (Options) The name(s) of the in behalf of all then existing at IN TESTIMONY WHEE	continued in the second	Illinois ip Pennsylvani se polosog to offer a	1209 Orange Si Wilmington Di 201 W. Madisor Chicago, IL 60 .a 1 E. Wynnewood gistalan) and understands the	treat f 1980] a St. 1606 I Pd., Wynne i Mang under the Fie m or currentation of	material properties of the registration of the
With respect to each of Ara Facilities Ananagement, Inc. FMG Partners SMI Associates The replean is familiar with Act does not want any such (Options) The name(s) of the in behalf of all then existing at IN TESTIMONY WHEE	continued that an individual form of Entry corporation general partnership general partnersh: the provider of \$4 Ps. C. 8. 8 sho or other right in the familia specific. If any, any one of who specific is the undersigned in 18.91	Illinois ip Pennsylvani se polosog to offer a	lane Address 1209 Orange Si Wilmington, Di 201 W. Madisor Chicago, IL 60 a 1 E. Wynnewood plantion) and underwands to	treet 1980] 1 St. 1606 1 Fd., Wynne 1609 under the Ph	Commission of the Commission o
With respect to each of Auma ARA Facilities Management, Inc. FMG Partners SMI Associates of The september to tember to tember any such (Options) The name of the behalf of all then existing a in TESTIMONY WHEN October	entity, other than an incherom of Entry - corporation general partnership Jeneral partnersh the provisions of St. Pa. Ca. 5 leave or other digits in the Station equal(s), if eny, any one of who mention to the regionstern is (an 18.0f. the undersigned in 19.91	Illinois ip Pennsylvani se polosog to offer a	1209 Orange Si Wilmington, Di 201 W. Madison Chicago, IL 60 .a 1 E. Wynnewood distin) and understands he	treet F 19201 1 St. 1606 I Rd., Wynne I Rd., Wynne I Rd., Wynne I Rd., Wynne I Rd., Wynne	Wood, PA
Vih respect to each of Name ARA Facilities Management, Inc FMG Partners SMI Associates of The replaced is lamilar with Act does not erome any such in bothel of all then existing a IN TESTIMONY WHEE October (Included Signal (Included Signal Included Signa	intity, other than an incherom of Entry - corporation general partnership Jeneral partnersh: The provisions of St. Pt. C.S. 5 sides or other digits in the familia agentic). If any, any one of who agentic), if any, any one of who agentic), if any any one of who agentic). EOF, the undersigned in 19 91	Illinois ip Pennsylvani se polosog to offer a	lene Address 1209 Orange St Wilmington Di 201 W. Madisor Chicago, IL 60 at 1 E. Wynnewood plantien) and understands the amendment to the executed ti	treet F 19801 2 St. 19606 3 Rd., Wynne Re Per Market Construction of Per Market Cons	Wood, PA
Vin respect to each of Name ARA Facilities ARA Facilities Management, Inc FMG Partners SMI Associates of The septemble template is lamillar with Address of the septemble of the	intly, other than an indi- form of Entry - corporation general partnership Jeneral partnersh: the provisions of St. Pa. C.S. 5 lette or other right in the Station agentist, if early, any one of who agentist, if early, any one of who agentist, if early, any one of who agentist, if early any one agentist, if early agentist is a supplied to the agentis	Illinois ip Pennsylvani se polosog to offer a	lene Address 1209 Orange St Wilmington Di 201 W. Madisor Chicago, IL 60 at 1 E. Wynnewood plantien) and understands the amendment to the executed ti	treat F 1980] A St. D606 A Rd., Wynne A Mar war to Pk	Wood, PA
Vin respect to each of Name ARA Facilities Management, Inc. FMG Partners SMI Associates of The septem is lamiller with Art does not erome any such (Options) The name(e) of the in behelf of all then existing a (Individual Signal (Individual Signal (Individual Signal SERCTACOR MANAGEM	contity, other than an indi- form of Entry - corporation general partnership Jeneral partnersh the provisions of St. Pt. C.S. S who or other dight in the fiction egent(s), New, any one of who ested to the regionstern, is (an egent(s), The undersigned in 19 91 19 91 ENT GROUP ENT GROUP	Tlinois Ip Penneylvani September of the september of th	1209 Orange Si Wilmington. Di 201 W. Madisor Chicago, IL 60 a 1 E. Wynnewood Jistian) and unjertande in Armica to the executed ti Armica to the executed t	treet 1980] 1 St. 1606 1 Rd., Wynne 1 Rd., W	STORY OF THE STORY

9935-492

Microt	film Number	1	
		37	Take code:
Entity	Number 2059 466		

MAY 0 5 1999

Filed with the Department of State on ___

Secretary of My Commonwealth

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT, CANCELLATION OR WITHDRAWAL FICTITIOUS NAME

		DSCB:54-312/313 (Rev	/ 91)			
Indic	ate type of transaction (che	eck one):				
X.	Application for Amendmer	nt of Fictitious Name Registration (54	Pa.C.S. § 312)			
	Application for Cancellation	on of Fictitious Name Registration (54	Pa.C.S. § 313)			
/	Application for Withdrawa	from Fictitious Name Registration (5	34 Pa.C.S. § 313)			
desir	In compliance with the ring to amend, cancel or to	equirements of 54 Pa.C.S.Ch.3 (relatin withdraw from a fictitious name registr	g to fictitious name ation, hereby state	es), the undersi (s) that:	gned entity or enti	ie
1. T	he fictitious name as here	ofore registered is: Spectacor Ma	nagement Group	арта ундаминуны үзүн байнайда балсандагу у, адаанун		AL (Alexander)
2. Ti	he address of the principal ame, including number and	place of business of the business or street, if any, is (the Department is au	other activity carried the conformation of the	d on under or t	hrough the fictitions of the Departmen	ıs ıt)
roscorio.	701 Market Street	, 4th Floor, Philadelphia	PA	19106	Philadelphia	Clarebox
٨	lumber and Street	City	State	Zip	County	
3. T	he last preceding filing wit	h respect to this fictitious name was m	ade in the Departn	nent of State or	10/31/91	
. 49					(Date)	
100.0	(Roll and Film)	Mender salf darinans schooling year				
4. ((Check one or more of the	following, as appropriate):				
•		w-				
P4	X The fictitious name has	been changed to:SMG	den 7 messikali (hir 1974) errorrekto siaki hakkita seremen azaman oleh sasa kepenyerin	Mringilladid estimir 14559), outgepland del cimenal tok 74 yearl (typical	<u>त्रकारात्रात्र १८ ५० को राज्येश्वीय कार श्रीकार कोई कार्यान प्रश्न अपने प्रमाणकार प्रश्न १८७७ अर्थित हैं पश्चिमी व</u>	awar.
В. 🛶	The principal place of b	usiness set forth in Paragraph 2 has b	een changed to (P	O Box alone is	not acceptable):	
	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County	Manne
C	The following party(ies) application:	has(have) been added to the registrat	ion and their signa	ture(s) appear(s) at the end of th	is
	Name	Number and Street	City	6	State Z	lp
es pare				ar duu e mei gunnas punkki e i fillemelin kela romening gridiga keluara e eusk Tarah kela punkki kela punkki punk		- Andrews
200		AY-5 99 11AY 10 99	augaspecenceaer prover y neierote - 60 - 60 This Saident-Heatins-Arrighed integrationspecies en Acad	and the state of the	anneger. A 1000 steptististististististististististististist	3089274

PA Dept. or Gude PA Dept. of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0529

DSCB:54-312/313 (Rev 91)-2

Nan			ear(s) at the er umber and St		City	State	Zip
SMI Associat	es	1	Corestates	Complex	Philadelphia	PA	19148-52
		· .					
The fictitious	name registr	ration is	cancelled.		ория дайно нашино об му так, форга этойну суский очено дах сочень, че этогдай до новый да сочень на так на нача		
A brief statemen	t of the chara	acter or n	nature of the bi	usiness or oth	ner activity to be carried on a	under or throu	gh the fictition
name is: Manag	ing and op	<u>peratin</u>	g public as	sembly fac	ilities		ngganagan nganagan ngangan nga
. (Strike out if a w	rithdrawal or ne fictitious n	cancella name whi	ation): This an	nendment, wi equired in an	thout reference to any other to original filing under the Ficti	filing, sets forth tious Names A	n all information
. (Strike out if a w of registration) a the fictitious nan	nd understar	cancella nds that t	ation): The app filing under the	olicant is famil e Fictitious Na	iar with the provisions of 54 P imes Act does not create an	a.C.S. § 332 (i y exclusive or	relating to effe other right in
400 43 4 6 -							46
a prior filing in the	Instruction Instruction Instruction Instruction	F): This on.	application ha	s been execu	ted by an agent heretofore of	designated for	tnat purpose
a prior filing in the	nis registratio	on.					
a prior filing in the	nis registratio	on. OF, the i			ted by an agent heretofore o		
a prior filing in the IN TESTIMA December Withdrawlag parti	nis registration ONY WHERE, 19 <u>9 8</u> ss signat <u>ure</u>	on. OF, the i				ecuted this 🚅	
a prior filing in the IN TESTIMATE THE INTESTIMATE THE INTESTION OF THE IN	nis registration ONY WHERE, 19 <u>9 8</u> ss signat <u>ure</u>	on. OF, the i			sed this application to be exc	ecuted this 🚅	
a prior filing in the IN TESTIMAN December	nis registration ONY WHERE, 19 <u>9 8</u> ss signat <u>ure</u>	on. OF, the i			sed this application to be exc	ecuted this 🚅	
a prior filing in the IN TESTIMATE PRIOR PARTIES PARTI	ONY WHERE 19 9 6 s signature Cyul	(6)			sed this application to be exc	ecuted this 🚅	
a prior filing in the IN TESTIMATE THE SMI ASSOCIATED THE TESTIMATE THE SMI ASSOCIATED TH	ONY WHERE 19 9 6 s signature Cyul	(6)			sed this application to be exc	ecuted this 🚅	
a prior filing in the IN TESTIMATE TO PECENTAL PARTIES SMI ASSOCIATE By:	ONY WHERE 19 9 6 s signature Cyul	(6)			sed this application to be exc	ecuted this 🚅	
a prior filing in the IN TESTIMATE PRIOR PARTIES PARTI	ONY WHERE 19 9 6 s signature Cyul	(6)			sed this application to be exc	ecuted this 🚅	
IN TESTIME IN TESTIME December Withdrawing parit SMI Associal By: Take Title: Press All current parties	ons registration ONY WHERE 19 98 signature signature signature(signature)	(s)	Lw., G.		Adding parties signature(s)	ecuted this 🚅	
a prior filing in the IN TESTIMATE PROCESS PARTIES PROCESS AND ASSOCIATED PARTIES AND ARA Facility (N. 1975).	ons registration ONY WHERE 19 9 6 cyul cyul signature signature(s)	(s) Rent, and	Lw., G.		Adding parties signature(s)	ecuted this	

REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0530

1073874

CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME

DSCB:17.3 (Rev 81)

ło	Pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 17.3 (relating to use of a confusingly similar name) the undersigned association, desiring consent to the use by another association of a name which is confusingly similar to its name, hereby certifies that:
1.	The name of the association executing this Consent to Use of Similar Name is:SMGInc
2	The (a) address of this association's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): \$\infty 21 \infty \infty
	(B) 821 N. Reading Ave., New Berlinville, PA 19545 Number and Street Chy States Zip County
	(b) c/o:
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County
	For an association represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the association is located for venue and official publication purposes.
3.	The date of its incorporation or other organization is:
4	The date of its incorporation or other organization is: Onuary 5th, 1989 The statute under which it was incorporated or otherwise organized is: PA Business Law
5.	. The association(s) entitled to the benefit of this Consent to Use of Similar Name is (are):
	ARA Facilities Management, Inc. and FMG Partners
6	A check in this box:indicates that the association executing this Consent to Use of Similar Name is the parent or print affiliate of a group of associations using the same name with geographic or other designations, and that such association is authorized to and does hereby act on behalf of all such affiliated associations, including the following (see 19 Pa. Cod § 17.3 (c) (6)):
	9 17.3 (C) (O)):
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association has caused this consent to be signed by a duly authorized office thereof this 10 day of 1911 1999
	SMG ING
	(Nume-el-Association)
	BY: San
	(Signature) UP 2 CFO
	TITLE:

M 9153 KEM COMPANY DIG 283-8113 (800) 833-9113

Entity #: 2059466 Date Filed: 08/02/2007 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

	Fictitious Name			
Amen	dment, Withdrawal, C	ancellatio	n	
	(54 Pa.C.S.) Amendment (§ 312) Withdrawal (§ 313) Cancellation (§ 313)		-	
Name SMG		Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to		
Address 701 Market Street		the left. ←		
City State PA PA	Zip Code 19106			
		· FIC	Commonweal	th of Pennsylva AMENDMENT 3 I
\$70				
			T072	15 6408 6
In compliance with the requirements	s of 54 Pa.C.S. Ch.3 (relating to	fictitious nan	nes), the unders	igned entity or e
g to amend, withdraw or cancel from	n a fictitious name registration,	hereby state(s) that:	
1. The fictitious name is:				
SMG				
SMG	e of business, including number ords of the Department):	and street, if	any, is (the Dep	artment is
SMG 2. The address of the principal place	e of business, including number ords of the Department): Philadelphia	and street, if	any, is (the Dep	artment is
2. The address of the principal place authorized to conform to the reco	ords of the Department):			artment is County
2. The address of the principal place authorized to conform to the reco 701 Market Street Number and street	ords of the Department): Philadelphia City	PA State	19106 Zip	
2. The address of the principal place authorized to conform to the reco 701 Market Street Number and street 3. The last preceding filing with respect to the principal place authorized to conform to the reco	Philadelphia City pect to this fictitious name was	PA State	19106 Zip	
2. The address of the principal place authorized to conform to the reco 701 Market Street Number and street	Philadelphia City pect to this fictitious name was	PA State	19106 Zip	
2. The address of the principal place authorized to conform to the reco 701 Market Street Number and street 3. The last preceding filing with res 5/5/99 (Date) at	Philadelphia City pect to this fictitious name was (Roll and Film).	PA State made in the D	Zip repartment on	County
2. The address of the principal place authorized to conform to the reco 701 Market Street Number and street 3. The last preceding filing with respect to the process of the principal place authorized to conform to the reco	Philadelphia City pect to this fictitious name was (Roll and Film).	PA State made in the D mer activity to	19106 Zip epartment on be carried on ur	County der or through

PA DEPT. OF STATE

AUG 0 2 2007

5. Check one or more of the following, a.	s appropriate:			
The fictitious name has been changed	to:			
The principal place of business set for	th in paragraph 2 h	as been changed to) (PO Box alon	e not acceptable):
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
The following party(ies) has (have) be this application.		gistration and their	signature(s) ap	pear(s) at the end of
Name Number a SMG Holdings I, LLC 701 M	nd street larket St.	City Phila	State PA	1 ^{Zip} 106
SMG Holdings II, LLC 701	Market St.	Phila	PA	19106
The following party(ies) has (have) wi this application. Name Number at Aramark Facilities 1101 M Management, Inc.		ousiness and their s City Phila	ignature(s) app State PA	ear(s) at the end of Z_{19107}
FMG Partners 71 S. Wa	cker Dr.	Chicago	IL	60606
The fictitious name registration is cancel	elled.			
6. Check boxes for Application for Amendm	ent Only:			
This amendment, without reference to a name which would be required in an ori	ny other filing sets ginal filing under t	forth all informati he Fictitious Name	on with respect	to the fictitious
The applicant is familiar with the provis understands that filing under the Fictitic fictitious name.	sions of 54 Pa C S	8 227 (molatin = 4=	-6646	ation) and right in the
7. Optional-See Instruction F: This applicat purpose in a prior filing in this registration	ion has been execu	ted by an agent he	retofore designa	ated for that
	••			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Cancellation of/from Fictitious Name	undersigned has (have) caused this Applie to be executed this	cation for Amendment, Withdrawal or
23 day of July, 2007.		
Adding party(ies) signature(s)	Withdrawing party(ies) signature(s)	All current party(ies) signature(s)
SMG Holdings I, LLC Name of Entity	Aramark Facilities Mgt, Inc. Name of Entity	
John F. Bignature	Signature	
Vice President Title	Vice President Title	
SMG Holdings II, LLC Name of Entity	FMG Partners Name of Entity	Name of Entity
Signature	MS Helolo Sygnature	Signature
Vice President Title	Vice President Title	Title

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0534

Entity #: 2059466 Date Filed: 11/21/2012 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS **Fictitious Name** Amendment, Withdrawal, Cancellation (54 Pa.C.S.) Amendment (§ 312) Withdrawal (§ 313) Cancellation (§ 313) Name Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to 429958-5 the left. **= Corporation Service Company** Filliaucipilia, LA 10100 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania FICTITIOUS NAME AMENDMENT 3 Page(s) Fee: \$70 In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. Ch.3 (relating to fictitious names), the undersigned entity or entities, desiring to amend, withdraw or cancel from a fictitious name registration, hereby state(s) that: 1. The fictitious name is: SMG 2. The address of the principal place of business, including number and street, if any, is (the Department is authorized to conform to the records of the Department): 701 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106 Number and street City State Zip County 3. The last preceding filing with respect to this fictitious name was made in the Department on 8/2/07 (Date) at ______ (Roll and Film). 4. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictitious name is: Management of sports, entertainment and convention facilities.

2012 NOV 21 PH 12: 24
PA DEPT OF STATE

5. Check one or more of th	e following, as appropriate:			
The fictitious name has been changed to:				
× The principal place of b	usiness set forth in paragraph	2 has been change	d to (PO Box alone	not acceptable):
300 Conshohocken State	Road, Suite 450, West Cor	shohocken, PA	19428 M ontg	omery County
Number and street	City	State	e Zip	County
) has (have) been added to the	registration and th	eir signature(s) app	pear(s) at the end of
this application. Name	Number and street	City	State	Zip
The following party(ies this application.) has (have) withdrawn from t	he business and the	eir signature(s) app	ear(s) at the end of
Name	Number and street	City	State	Zip
The fictitious name reg	stration is cancelled.			
. Check box for Application	n for Amendment Only:			
	ut reference to any other filing equired in an original filing ur			et to the fictitious
 Optional-See Instruction purpose in a prior filing in 	F: This application has been a this registration.	executed by an age	nt heretofore desig	nated for that

iold:

Cancellation of/from Fictitious Name 19th day of White, 201		i for Amendment, withdrawat or
Adding party(ies) signature(s)	Withdrawing party(ies) signature(s)	All current party(ics) signature(s)
SMG Holdings I, LLC Name of Entity	SMG Holdings II, LLC Name of Entity	Name of Entity
Signature C Vice President	Signature Exc., Vice President	Signature
Title	Title	Title

FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT OF SMG

This Fifth Amended and Restated Joint Venture Agreement dated and effective as of June 14th, 2007 by and among

SMG HOLDINGS I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

-and-

SMG HOLDINGS II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

(together, the "Partners")

amends and restates in its entirety the Fourth Amended and Restated Joint Venture Agreement dated as of December 31, 2000 (the "Prior Agreement") by and between ARAMARK Facilities Management, Inc. ("ARAMARK"), a Delaware corporation, FMG Partners ("FMG"), an Illinois general partnership, and FMG/AFM Joint Venture ("AFM"), a Pennsylvania general partnership, and shall be and become the Joint Venture Agreement of SMG (the "Partnership").

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

WHEREAS, the Partners have acquired the Partnership Interests in the Partnership from ARAMARK, FMG and AFM, effective as of the date hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Partners hereto desire to amend and restate the Prior Agreement with respect to the Partnership to reflect their new arrangements as partners thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED, by and among the parties hereto, as follows:

ARTICLE I. DEFINED TERMS

For purposes hereof, the following respective meanings indicated below:

"Act" means the Uniform Partnership Act as enacted in the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania and as the same may hereafter be amended from time to time.

"Agreement" means unless the context otherwise requires, this Joint Venture Agreement,

as the same may hereafter be amended in accordance with the provisions hereof.

"Business" means the business of managing and operating Facilities (including the

provision of operational consulting services) whether by management contract, lease or

otherwise and parking facilities associated therewith and any other business that the Partners

elect for the Partnership to engage in from time to time.

"Capital Account" means, as to any Partner, the capital account maintained for each

Partner, which capital accounts shall be maintained, and shall be subject to adjustment, strictly in

accordance with Section 3.03.

"Code" shall mean the United States Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or any

replacement or successor code thereto.

"Facilities" shall mean the stadiums, sports arenas, convention centers, theatres, other

public assembly facilities, and related facilities but shall not include hotels, or ancillary facilities

which are physically or functionally integral to the operation of a hotel or resort project,

transitory facilities such as tents and national and state parks.

"Net Profits" or "Net Losses" shall mean, for each fiscal year or other period, an amount

equal to the Partnership's taxable income or loss for such year or period, determined in

accordance with Section 703(a) of the Code (for this purpose, all items of income, gain, loss or

deduction required to be stated separately pursuant to Section 703(a)(1) of the Code shall be

included in taxable income or loss), with the following adjustments:

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0539

(i) Any income that is exempt from federal income tax and not otherwise

taken into account in computing Net Profits or Net Losses pursuant to this paragraph (i)

shall be added to such taxable income or loss;

(ii) Any expenditures described in Section 705(a)(2)(B) of the Code or treated

as Section 705(a)(2)(B) of the Code expenditures under Treasury Regulation Section

1.704-l(b)(2)(iv)(i) of the Code and not otherwise taken into account in computing Net

Profits or Net Losses pursuant to this paragraph (ii) shall be subtracted from such taxable

income or loss:

(iii) Gain or loss resulting from any disposition of property with respect to

which gain or loss is recognized for federal income tax purposes shall be computed by

reference to the book value of such property as recorded on the Partnership's books rather

than its adjusted tax basis; and

(iv) In lieu of the depreciation, amortization, and other cost recovery

deductions taken into account in computing taxable income or loss, there shall be taken

into account Depreciation.

"Partner(s)" shall mean SMG Holdings I, LLC and SMG Holdings II, LLC and their

respective transferees and successors in interest who may hereafter be admitted to the

Partnership in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.

"<u>Partnership</u>" shall mean the joint venture, in partnership form, being continued pursuant

to this Agreement.

"Partnership Interest" shall mean the ownership interest of a Partner in the Partnership

from time to time, including the right of such Partner to any and all benefits to which such

Partner may be entitled as provided in this Agreement and under the Act as a Partner, together

3

with the obligations of such Partner to comply with all of the terms and provisions of this Agreement and of the Act.

"Regulation" shall mean the Income Tax Regulations adopted by the United States

Internal Revenue Service pursuant to Section 704(b) of the Code.

"Subpartnership(s)" shall mean those partnerships or other entities formed by the partnership for the purpose of engaging in the Business.

All references in this Agreement to particular sections or articles shall, unless expressly otherwise provided or unless the context otherwise requires, be deemed to refer to the specific sections or articles in this Agreement. In addition, the words "hereof", "herein", "hereunder" and words of similar import refer to this Agreement as a whole and not to any particular section or article. All pronouns and variations thereof used herein shall, regardless of the pronouns actually used, be deemed to refer to the masculine, feminine, neuter, singular or plural as the identity of the person or persons may, in the context in which such pronoun is used, require.

ARTICLE II. ORGANIZATION

2.01 <u>Continuation</u>. The Partners agree that the rights and liabilities of the Partners shall be as provided in the Act except as otherwise herein expressly provided. Promptly upon the execution and delivery hereof, or as soon as necessary under applicable law the Partners shall cause such notice, instrument, document, certificate or statement of Partnership as may be required by applicable law, and which may be necessary to enable the Partnership to continue conduct its business, and to own its properties, under the Partnership name, to be filed or recorded in all appropriate public offices.

2.02 Name. The name of the Partnership shall be "SMG", and all transactions of the Partnership, to the extent permitted by applicable law, shall be carried on and completed in such

name or in the name "Superior Management Group", including, without limitation, the holding

of legal or beneficial title to any properties, real and personal, which may at any time during the

term of the Partnership be owned or leased by the Partnership.

2.03 Principal Office. The principal office of the Partnership shall be located at 701

Market Street, 4th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania or at such other place or places as the

Partners may, from time to time, determine.

2.04 Purpose. The purpose of the Partnership shall be to engage in the Business. In

connection with the foregoing, but subject to all of the terms, covenants, conditions and

limitations contained in this Agreement, the Partnership shall have full power and authority to

hold, mortgage, grant security interests in, manage, operate, lease, alter, improve and maintain its

properties, to sell the same, in whole or in part, and to acquire and construct additional property

as approved by the Partners. In addition, the Partnership may form Subpartnerships for the

purpose of the foregoing.

2.05 Term. The term of the Partnership shall continue until the first to occur of (i)

December 31, 2050; or (ii) termination of the Partnership by operation of law or pursuant to any

of the terms of this Agreement, unless the Partnership is reconstituted as provided herein or by

law.

2.06 Partnership Assets. All of the assets, liabilities, revenues, expenses, gains, losses,

credits, capital and debt service attributable to the activities of the Partnership shall belong to and

be recorded upon the books of the Partnership.

ARTICLE III.

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER PARTNER FUNDINGS

- 3.01 <u>Capital</u>. The total capital of the Partners in the Partnership from time to time shall be referred to as the Partner's "Capital."
- 3.02 <u>Additional Capital Contributions</u>. The Partners are not required to make additional Capital contributions to the Partnership.
- 3.03 <u>Capital Accounts</u>. A Capital account shall be maintained for the Partnership on the books of the Partnership, which account shall set forth the Capital of the Partners in the Partnership. Such Capital account shall be adjusted to reflect the Partners' shares of allocations and distributions and any additional Capital contributions to the Partnership or withdrawals of Capital from the Partnership. Such Capital account shall further be adjusted to conform to the Treasury Regulations under Section 704(b) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), as interpreted in good faith by the Partners.
- 3.04 No Third Party Beneficiaries. The right or obligation of any Partner to make capital contributions or guarantees or to provide security or to pursue any other right or remedy hereunder or at law or in equity shall not confer any right or claim upon or otherwise inure to the benefit of any creditor or other third party having dealings with the Partnership, it being understood and agreed that the provisions of this Agreement shall be solely for the benefit of, and may be enforced solely by, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

ARTICLE IV. <u>ALLOCATIONS AND OTHER TAX AND ACCOUNTING MATTERS</u>

4.01 <u>Allocations of Profit and Loss</u>. Whenever a proportionate part of the Partnership's Profit and Loss is allocated to the Partners, every item of income, gain, loss,

deduction and credit entering into the computation of such Profit or Loss applicable to the period during which such Profit or Loss was realized shall be allocated to the Partners.

- 4.02 <u>Distributions</u>. Distributions shall be made to the Partners at such times and in such amounts as may be determined in the sole discretion of the Partners. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary contained in this Agreement, the Partnership shall not make a distribution to the Partners on account of its interest in the Partnership if such distribution would violate applicable law.
 - 4.03 Fiscal Year. The fiscal year of the Partnership shall be the calendar year.
- 4.04 <u>Tax Elections and Returns</u>. The Profits or Losses incurred by the Partnership for each taxable year shall be determined on an annual basis. For each taxable year in which the Partnership realizes Profits or Losses, such Profits or Losses, respectively, shall be allocated to the Partners. As used herein, "Profits" and "Losses" mean, for each fiscal year or other period, an amount equal to the Partnership's taxable income or loss for such year or period, determined in accordance with Section 703(a) of the Code (for this purpose, all items of income, gain, loss or deduction required to be stated separately pursuant to Section 703(a)(1) of the Code shall be included in taxable income or loss), with the following adjustments:
 - (i) Any income of the Partnership that is exempt from federal income tax and not otherwise taken into account in computing Profits or Losses shall be added to such taxable income or loss; or
 - (ii) Any expenditures of the Partnership described in Section 705(a)(2)(B) of the Code or treated as Section 705(a)(2)(B) of the Code expenditures pursuant to Regulations Section 1.704-1(b)(2)(iv)(i), and not otherwise taken into account in computing Profits or Losses shall be subtracted from such taxable income or loss.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT AND OPERATING MATTERS

The business and affairs of the Partnership shall be managed by the Partners. Subject to the express limitations contained in any provision of this Agreement, the Partners shall have complete and absolute control of the affairs and business of the Partnership, and shall possess all powers necessary, convenient or appropriate to carrying out the purposes and business of the Partnership, including, without limitation, doing all things and taking all actions necessary to carrying out the terms and provisions of this Agreement.

Subject to the rights and powers of the Partners and the limitations thereon contained herein, the Partners may delegate to any person any or all of his powers, rights and obligations under this Agreement and may appoint, contract or otherwise deal with any person to perform any acts or services for the Partnership as the Partners may reasonably determine.

The Partners may, from time to time as they deem advisable, appoint officers of the Partnership (the "Officers") and assign in writing titles (including, without limitation, President, Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer) to any such person. Unless the Partners decide otherwise, if the title is one commonly used for officers of a business corporation formed under Pennsylvania Law, the assignment of such title shall constitute the delegation to such person of the authorities and duties that are normally associated with that office. Any delegation pursuant to this Article may be revoked at any time by the Partners.

ARTICLE VI. TRANSFER OF PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS

The Partners may transfer, assign, pledge or hypothecate, in whole or in part, their interest in the Partnership, as determined in the sole discretion of the Partners.

ARTICLE VII. DISSOLUTION AND LIQUIDATION

- 7.01 <u>Dissolution</u>. The Partnership shall be dissolved and its business wound up and terminated upon the happening of any of the following events, whichever shall first occur:
 - (a) The determination by all Partners to dissolve the Partnership;
 - (b) The expiration of the term provided for in Section 2.05.

ARTICLE VIII. MISCELLANEOUS

- 8.01 <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each Partner agrees to execute, deliver, file, record and publish such further amendments to certificates, instruments and documents, and do such other acts and things as may be required by law, or as may be required to carry out the intent and purposes of this Partnership Agreement.
- 8.02 Notices. All notices, demands, consents, approvals, requests or other communications which any of the parties to this Agreement may desire or shall be required to be given hereunder shall be in writing and shall be given by registered or certified mail, return receipt requested, or by personal delivery, or delivery via private air freight service, the cost and expense of such delivery to be borne by the sending party or by facsimile. Except as set forth in Section 9.02, as to which notice is to be given only to the chief executive officer or the next ranking chief executive officer of the Partnership, all notices shall be addressed as follows:

To SMG Holdings I, LLC:

c/o SMG Holdings, Inc.

American Capital Strategies, Ltd. 505 Fifth Avenue, 26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Attention: Pankaj Gupta / Dan Cohn-Sfetcu

Facsimile: (212) 213-2060

e-mail: Pankaj.Gupta@AmericanCapital.com dan.cohn-sfectu@AmericanCapital.com

With a concurrent copy to:

American Capital Strategies, Ltd. 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor

Bethesda, MD 20814

Attention: Compliance Officer Facsimile: (301) 654-6714

With a concurrent copy to:

Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP

767 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10153

Attention: Christopher Aidun, Esq.

Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

e-mail: christopher.aidun@weil.com

To SMG Holdings II, LLC:

c/o SMG Holdings, Inc.

American Capital Strategies, Ltd. 505 Fifth Avenue, 26th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Attention: Pankaj Gupta / Dan Cohn-Sfetcu

Facsimile: (212) 213-2060

e-mail: Pankaj.Gupta@AmericanCapital.com dan.cohn-sfectu@AmericanCapital.com

With a concurrent copy to:

American Capital Strategies, Ltd. 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor

Bethesda, MD 20814

Attention: Compliance Officer Facsimile: (301) 654-6714

With a concurrent copy to:

Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP

767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153

Attention: Christopher Aidun, Esq.

Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

e-mail: christopher.aidun@weil.com

8.03 Governing Law. This Agreement is made pursuant to and shall be governed by

and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

8.04 All articles and section headings or captions contained in this

Agreement are inserted only as a matter of convenience and for reference and in no way define,

limit, extend or describe the scope of this Agreement or the intent of any provision hereof.

8.05 Successors and Assigns. Except as otherwise provided herein, this Agreement

shall be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective executors, administrators, legal

representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto,

and, except as otherwise herein expressly provided, their respective executors, administrators,

legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Extension not a Waiver. No delay or omission in the exercise of any power,

remedy or right herein provided or otherwise available to a party or to the Partnership shall

impair or affect the right of such Partner or the Partnership thereafter to exercise the same. Any

extension of time or other indulgences granted to a Partner hereunder shall not otherwise alter or

affect any power, remedy or right of any other Partner or of the Partnership, or of the obligations

of the Partner to whom such extension or indulgence is granted.

8.07 Severability. If any provision of this Agreement or application to any party or

circumstances shall be determined by any court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or

11

REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0548

unenforceable to any extent, the remainder of this Agreement or the application of such

provision to such person or circumstances, other than as to which it is so determined invalid or

unenforceable, shall not be affected thereby and each provision shall be valid and shall be

enforced to the fullest extent permitted by law.

8.08 Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire understanding and

agreement of the parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof and all prior agreements

relative hereto which are not contained herein are terminated. Amendments, variations,

modifications or changes herein may be made effective and binding upon the Partners by, and

only by, setting forth the same in a document duly executed by each Partner, and any alleged

amendment, variation, modification or change herein which is not so documented shall not be

effective as to any Partner.

8.09 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each

of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall be deemed one

agreement, but no counterpart shall be binding unless an identical counterpart shall have been

executed and delivered by each of the other parties hereto.

-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

SMG HOLDINGS I, LLC

By: SMG Holdings, Inc.,

its sole member

By: Harold Westley

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SMG HOLDINGS II, LLC

By: SMG Holdings, Inc., its sole member

By: Harold Westley

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO A&R SMG JV AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/02/2018 REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0550